

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13863/2012(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2011 in MACAP No.436/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBODH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ARIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajnish K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question of the deduction made
in respect of the personal expenses and maintenance of the deceased
in calculating the loss of dependency of the appellants.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar