

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25718/2012

SUBODH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ARIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 13/02/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent no. 1 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Registry should take appropriate steps.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER