

\
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25718/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2011 in MACAP No.436/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBODH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atulesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned
order.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER